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Enabling Technology 

Core Responsibilities: 

• Assess the impact of technology 

on supporting people to improve 

their quality of life, personal 

growth, and personal satisfaction 

• Create a sustainable model for 

Enabling Technology in 

coordination with Person- 

Centered Planning and 

Employment First systems across 

TN 

• Implement a model for Enabling 

Technology support, including 

statewide training, education, 

and technology implementation 

• Demonstrate the efficacy of 

Enabling Technology in providing 

improved quality of life, new 

opportunities for self-

determination, and more cost-

effective outcome-based care 

 

 

 

 

Enabling Technology 

collaborates with HCBS Service 

Providers to provide: 

• Technical Assistance, Training, 

Implementation, Consultation, 

Review, and Evaluation on 

Enabling Technology 

solutions, services, and  

documentation  

• Best Practices to help facilitate 

and support the person-

centered use of Enabling 

Technology solutions and 

services 

• Quality Assurance reviews of 

Enabling Technology services  

• Serves as liaison between 

DIDD Regional Offices, MCOs,  

HCBS Service Providers, 

Coordinators, Service 

Recipients, and Technology 

Vendors 

  

 

 

DIDD Enabling Technology 

Contacts: 

DIDD.Enabling.Technology@tn.gov  
 

Jeremy Norden-Paul  

Director, Division of Program Innovation 

Phone: (901) 304-8386  

Email: Jeremy.Norden-Paul@tn.gov 

 

Milton Neuenschwander 

State Director of Enabling Technology 

Phone: (865) 340-0572 

Email: Milton.Neuenscwander@tn.gov 

 

-- East Region -- 

Joel Walker  

East TN Coordinator / Tech Champion 

Phone: (423) 202-1044 

Email: Joel.Walker@tn.gov  

 

Regan Kleinendorst  

East TN Coordinator / Tech Champion 

Phone: (865) 594-5954 

Email: Regan.Kleinendorst@tn.gov  

 

-- Middle Region -- 

Michelle Turner  

Middle TN Coordinator / Tech Champion  

Phone: (615) 231-5434 

Email: Michelle.Turner@tn.gov 

 

Toni M. Johnson 

Middle TN Coordinator / Tech Champion 

Phone: (615) 884-6084 

Email: Toni.M.Johnson@tn.gov  

 

-- West Region -- 

Sherrita Addison 

West TN Coordinator / Tech Champion  

Phone: 901-745-7278 

Email: Sherrita.Addison@tn.gov  

 

Christy Fili 

West TN Coordinator / Tech Champion  

Phone: 901-745-7495 

Email: Christy.Fili@tn.gov  

 

 

 

Enabling Technology 

“No matter how much credit you give somebody, they are more 
capable than you think they are” 

Visit our website for more Information:  
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